504196239 01/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4242915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDUARDO CHUMBINHO DE ANDRADE	01/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMPRESA BRASILEIRA DE PESQUISA AGROPECUARIA	
Street Address:	EDIFICIO SEDE - FINAL W/3 NORTE - PLANO PILOTO	
Internal Address:	EMBRAPA, PQEB PARQUE EXTACAO BIOLOGICA	
City:	BRASILIA - DF	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	70770-901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15414800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)504-5060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-504-4619

Email: Claudia.hedrick@ars.usda.gov

Correspondent Name: DAVID L. MARKS

Address Line 1: 5601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-1159
Address Line 4: BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0137.14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. MARKS
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Marks/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - DC_01 patent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041082 FRAME: 0901

504196239

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eduardo Chumbinho de Andrade residing at Rua L, 130, Inocoop, 44380-000, Cruz das Almas, Brazil; having invented an improvement, Double Stranded RNA Compositions for Reducing Asian Citrus Psyllid Infestation and Methods of Use for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith and identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0137.14;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the Empresa Brasileira de Pesquisa Agropecuária - Embrapa, PqEB Parque Estação Biológica - Edificio Sede - Final W/3 Norte - Plano Piloto - 70770-901 -Brasilia - DF - BRAZIL by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the Empresa Brasileira de Pesquisa Agropecuária;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the Empresa Brasileira de Pesquisa Agropecuária.

Eduardo Chumbinho de Andrade

Rev. 04/2012

PATENT REEL: 041082 FRAME: 0902 RECORDED: 01/25/20/8DA Docket No. 0137.14